
2021 California FFA Livestock State Finals CDE

Team Totals

1 Oakdale 2983

2 Elk Grove 2922

3 Durham 2838

4 Oroville‐Las Plumas 2794

5 Livermore 2785

6 Merced‐Golden Valley 2785

7 Clovis 2689

8 Lakeside 2671

9 Gustine 2647

10 Modesto 2632

11 O'Neals‐Minarets 2619

12 Pine Valley‐Mountain Empire 2603

13 Reedley 2565

14 Bakersfield‐Foothill 2557

15 Brentwood 2550

16 Galt 2481

17 Waterford 2460

18 El Centro 2424

19 Eureka 2366

20 Madera 2362

21 Merrill F West 2350

22 Fresno‐Central 2340

23 Visalia 2176

24 Atwater‐Buhach Colony 1199

25 Turlock 1105

26 Atascadero 605

27 Perris 550

28 Poway 477

Teams: 28

Individuals: 100

Overall High Teams



Name Team Total

1 Abby Jacobsen Elk Grove 759

2 Morgan Gravatt Oakdale 754

3 Jaiden Grivette Oakdale 750

4 Kamille Dean Merced‐Golden Valley 741

5 Devon Pastor‐Guzman Oakdale 741

6 Nicole Carter Oakdale 738

7 Lexi Vanella Durham 737

8 Chaz Hutchison Elk Grove 734

9 Sophie Albiani Elk Grove 725

10 abby dilbeck Oroville‐Las Plumas 722

11 Fabiola Miranda Merced‐Golden Valley 722

12 Abigail Freeman Bakersfield‐Foothill 717

13 Tai Hawkins Brentwood 714

14 Joe Hutchinson Livermore 713

15 Kelsey Swearinger Durham 711

16 Ashlyn Machado Waterford 710

17 Naomi Finley Clovis 709

18 Emily Melson Elk Grove 704

19 Emma Woods Gustine 703

20 Taryl Townsend Pine Valley‐Mountain Empire 701

21 Kelly Duggins Oroville‐Las Plumas 701

22 Katelyn Silva Livermore 700

23 Lizzi Colgin Livermore 696

24 Matthew Vanella Vanella Durham 695

25 maddy granados Durham 695

26 Kirsten Banegas Lakeside 693

27 Zane MacKay Oroville‐Las Plumas 692

28 Falynn Gragnani Merced‐Golden Valley 689

29 Emmalee Balch Clovis 687

30 Kent Harris Reedley 686

31 Brooklyn Hadjis O'Neals‐Minarets 682

32 savanna barcellos Gustine 679

33 Ariel Lancaster Oroville‐Las Plumas 679

34 Joseph Porter Livermore 676

35 Riley Davidson Lakeside 676

36 Haley Barath Pine Valley‐Mountain Empire 675

37 Eric Dominguez Reedley 675

38 Hartley Silva Modesto 673

39 monica ferris Lakeside 669

40 Mia Faith Stevens Clovis 666

41 Daniel Morado Modesto 665

42 Austin Bell Gustine 663

43 Kendall Geist Madera 663

2021 California FFA Livestock Judging State Finals

Overall High Individuals



44 Tanner Clower Galt 661

45 sydney sisil Madera 659

46 Jordan Basila O'Neals‐Minarets 657

47 Delaney Sheridan Brentwood 653

48 Natalie Van Ruiten Waterford 653

49 Zaida Arzate Modesto 649

50 Lane Sheehan O'Neals‐Minarets 648

51 Daisy Houx Miller Modesto 645

52 Andrew Angulo El Centro 642

53 Abby Partridge Galt 639

54 Charli Roberts Eureka 636

55 Mackenzie Spielman Merced‐Golden Valley 633

56 Madison Nichols Lakeside 633

57 Jasmine Ramirez Merrill F West 632

58 Mark Graham Atwater‐Buhach Colony 632

59 Morgan Pelowski O'Neals‐Minarets 632

60 Richard Yanez Bakersfield‐Foothill 630

61 Celicia Anchondo Bakersfield‐Foothill 630

62 Laurel Machoian Clovis 627

63 Peyton Decoite Merrill F West 623

64 Gerardo Cedeno Reedley 623

65 diego salinas Merrill F West 619

66 Catherine Anderson Pine Valley‐Mountain Empire 618

67 Whilder Kijsriopas Eureka 616

68 Trinity Oliveira Visalia 612

69 Rianna Prince Pine Valley‐Mountain Empire 609

70 Rita Lyon Atascadero 605

71 Juan Parada El Centro 604

72 Austin Boyce Brentwood 602

73 daniel gomes Gustine 602

74 Daniela Bastidas El Centro 595

75 Kole Jones Galt 595

76 Nicholas Jordan Fresno‐Central 588

77 marlene rodarte‐guardado Fresno‐Central 587

78 Cassidy Partridge Galt 586

79 carli pittman Fresno‐Central 586

80 Carleigh Ashurst El Centro 583

81 Jackson Freyler Brentwood 581

82 Diego Lopez Reedley 581

83 Jared Coronel Bakersfield‐Foothill 580

84 Gracie Mehling Fresno‐Central 579

85 Dylana Oliveira Visalia 575

86 Alyssa‐Roma Hernandez Madera 574

87 jenna freitas Atwater‐Buhach Colony 567

88 Edgar Rojas Turlock 563

89 laci cringle Eureka 558

90 Samantha Ward Waterford 556



91 Lily Williamson Eureka 556

92 Cheyanne Long Visalia 551

93 gabriel limon Perris 550

94 Kevin Lizarraga Turlock 542

95 Madden Hill Waterford 541

96 Shane Forbes Poway 477

97 Rylee Towle Merrill F West 476

98 Madison Jackson Madera 466

99 Stefano Olvera Visalia 438

100 Ashlyn Machado Waterford 65



Beef Team Score Individual  Chapter  Score

1 Oakdale 755 1 Abby Jacobsen Elk Grove 194

2 Elk Grove 743 2 Morgan Gravatt Oakdale 192

3 Durham 740 3 Jaiden Grivette Oakdale 192

4 Lakeside 706 4 Tai Hawkins Brentwood 192

5 Merced‐Golden Valley 706 5 Lexi Vanella Durham 191

Hogs Team Score Individual  Chapter  Score

1 Elk Grove 720 1 Chaz Hutchison Elk Grove 193

2 Oakdale 710 2 Abby Dilbeck Oroville‐Las Plumas 183

3 Oroville‐Las Plumas 676 3 Emily Melson Elk Grove 182

4 Durham 666 4 Abby Jacobsen Elk Grove 179

5 Livermore 665 5 Devon Pastor‐Guzman Oakdale 179

Sheep Team Score Individual  Chapter  Score

1 Oakdale 942 1 Fabiola Miranda Merced‐Golden Valley 243

2 Elk Grove 928 2 Abby Jacobsen Elk Grove 242

3 Durham 917 3 Chaz Hutchison Elk Grove 242

4 Clovis 908 4 Kamille Dean Merced‐Golden Valley 240

5 Merced‐Golden Valley 908 5 Morgan Gravatt Oakdale 238

Goats Team Score Individual  Chapter  Score

1 Oakdale 376 1 Kamille Dean Merced‐Golden Valley 98

2 Merced‐Golden Valley 358 2 Morgan Gravatt Oakdale 96

3 Gustine 351 3 Nicole Carter Oakdale 96

4 Durham 349 4 Kendall Geist Madera 95

5 Livermore 347 5 Abby Jacobsen Elk Grove 94

Quiz Team Score Individual  Chapter  Score

1 Oakdale 200 1 Abby Jacobsen Elk Grove 50

2 Oroville‐Las Plumas 188 2 Morgan Gravatt Oakdale 50

3 Elk Grove 186 3 Sophie Albiani Elk Grove 50

4 Livermore 176 4 Kelly Duggins Oroville‐Las Plumas 50

5 Merced‐Golden Valley 174 5 Nicole Carter Oakdale 50

Reasons Team Score Individual  Chapter  Score

1 Oakdale 700 1 Abby Jacobsen Elk Grove 182

2 Elk Grove 668 2 Morgan Gravatt Oakdale 181

3 Livermore 663 3 Lexi Vanella Durham 178

4 Durham 662 4 Kamille Dean Merced‐Golden Valley 177

5 Merced‐Golden Valley 632 5 Nicole Carter Oakdale 176
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Name Team 1 R 2 3 4 5 R 6 7 R 8 R 9 10 11 Quiz Reasons Total

1 Abby Jacobsen Elk Grove 50 43 50 36 50 50 49 48 50 44 48 46 50 50 45 50 182 759

2 Morgan Gravatt Oakdale 48 44 50 36 50 47 46 47 50 46 50 45 47 50 48 50 181 754

3 Jaiden Grivette Oakdale 48 42 50 38 50 47 44 47 50 44 50 42 50 50 48 50 172 750

4 Kamille Dean Merced‐Golden Valley 43 41 50 44 48 50 46 48 50 48 50 42 43 48 48 42 177 741

5 Devon Pastor‐Guzman Oakdale 48 45 50 36 50 47 42 50 50 40 50 44 43 48 48 50 171 741

6 Nicole Carter Oakdale 48 46 43 38 50 47 44 42 50 46 50 40 46 50 48 50 176 738

7 Lexi Vanella Durham 48 45 50 30 46 50 49 48 46 41 48 43 50 50 45 48 178 737

8 Chaz Hutchison Elk Grove 50 43 50 50 50 50 44 50 40 30 50 42 47 46 48 44 159 734

9 Sophie Albiani Elk Grove 48 40 46 32 42 46 45 48 46 45 50 44 47 48 48 50 174 725

10 abby dilbeck Oroville‐Las Plumas 43 44 48 48 50 40 35 44 50 44 48 45 41 46 48 48 168 722

11 Fabiola Miranda Merced‐Golden Valley 50 30 48 36 50 50 45 50 46 38 50 42 43 48 48 48 155 722

12 Abigail Freeman Bakersfield‐Foothill 48 45 46 32 50 50 44 50 50 35 48 40 50 50 41 38 164 717

13 Tai Hawkins Brentwood 43 42 35 44 48 44 42 44 47 42 48 44 50 50 45 46 170 714

14 Joe Hutchinson Livermore 48 41 48 40 50 50 44 40 50 41 48 41 47 42 45 38 167 713

15 Kelsey Swearinger Durham 48 39 48 36 46 46 42 46 50 43 48 40 41 48 48 42 164 711

16 Ashlyn Machado Waterford 39 35 48 40 48 47 39 48 50 41 48 38 50 50 41 48 153 710

17 Naomi Finley Clovis 48 40 50 38 48 46 39 44 50 38 48 43 47 48 48 34 160 709

18 Emily Melson Elk Grove 48 36 50 48 50 47 38 35 50 40 47 39 41 48 45 42 153 704

19 Emma Woods Gustine 43 41 34 40 48 50 40 48 50 41 48 41 41 50 50 38 163 703

20 Taryl Townsend Pine Valley‐Mountain Empire 50 37 50 32 48 50 44 39 50 42 48 44 47 48 48 24 167 701

21 Kelly Duggins Oroville‐Las Plumas 48 38 46 40 46 50 42 40 31 40 48 43 41 50 48 50 163 701

22 Katelyn Silva Livermore 35 36 39 42 48 46 44 48 50 44 48 46 28 48 48 50 170 700

23 Lizzi Colgin Livermore 46 44 43 38 50 46 44 30 36 34 48 44 47 48 48 50 166 696

24 Matthew Vanella Vanella Durham 40 41 48 36 46 47 42 40 47 42 48 38 46 50 48 36 163 695

25 maddy granados Durham 43 36 46 32 46 50 40 42 39 41 50 40 50 50 50 40 157 695

26 Kirsten Banegas Lakeside 50 25 48 36 50 46 41 42 50 41 48 41 50 48 39 38 148 693

27 Zane MacKay Oroville‐Las Plumas 50 36 50 32 50 50 40 34 46 42 48 35 41 50 48 40 153 692

28 Falynn Gragnani Merced‐Golden Valley 35 34 32 40 50 50 42 44 50 42 48 39 50 46 41 46 157 689

29 Emmalee Balch Clovis 43 40 50 36 50 50 34 48 50 38 48 38 47 48 45 22 150 687

30 Kent Harris Reedley 50 38 43 38 48 50 40 44 50 40 48 37 39 50 45 26 155 686

31 Brooklyn Hadjis O'Neals‐Minarets 48 42 32 44 50 47 40 31 50 33 50 43 36 50 48 38 158 682

32 savanna barcellos Gustine 43 40 39 44 50 47 40 44 47 38 50 39 27 48 45 38 157 679

2021 Individual Results



33 Ariel Lancaster Oroville‐Las Plumas 46 30 39 38 48 47 40 44 49 30 48 31 41 50 48 50 131 679

34 Joseph Porter Livermore 50 40 43 32 50 39 38 36 50 42 41 40 41 48 48 38 160 676

35 Riley Davidson Lakeside 43 25 48 36 48 50 30 44 47 42 48 37 47 50 45 36 134 676

36 Haley Barath Pine Valley‐Mountain Empire 46 29 48 38 50 39 42 44 50 41 50 40 46 48 48 16 152 675

37 Eric Dominguez Reedley 50 32 50 36 48 50 40 46 46 40 48 25 43 42 45 34 137 675

38 Hartley Silva Modesto 50 37 43 32 38 47 42 30 43 41 48 42 46 40 48 46 162 673

39 monica ferris Lakeside 50 40 48 38 50 46 30 50 50 25 50 25 47 42 48 30 120 669

40 Mia Faith Stevens Clovis 48 39 43 36 48 50 42 50 50 35 48 30 27 46 48 26 146 666

41 Daniel Morado Modesto 46 40 34 38 46 47 38 26 47 44 48 41 26 48 48 48 163 665

42 Austin Bell Gustine 43 40 32 40 48 39 42 48 50 43 48 45 41 50 32 22 170 663

43 Kendall Geist Madera 34 35 48 36 48 50 43 35 50 45 45 39 41 46 48 20 162 663

44 Tanner Clower Galt 44 40 34 44 42 50 40 35 46 38 48 38 40 50 48 24 156 661

45 sydney sisil Madera 46 39 43 32 44 47 38 40 47 42 47 38 47 50 37 22 157 659

46 Jordan Basila O'Neals‐Minarets 43 36 50 48 50 50 38 44 47 41 47 38 38 50 19 18 153 657

47 Delaney Sheridan Brentwood 48 37 50 44 48 50 40 47 46 38 47 37 47 48 0 26 152 653

48 Natalie Van Ruiten Waterford 48 34 48 38 50 47 36 35 46 30 50 37 39 48 45 22 137 653

49 Zaida Arzate Modesto 46 39 43 32 48 39 35 50 43 33 50 41 28 50 48 24 148 649

50 Lane Sheehan O'Neals‐Minarets 48 40 34 38 46 40 36 50 47 40 45 32 39 46 39 28 148 648

51 Daisy Houx Miller Modesto 43 30 48 36 50 50 41 34 28 34 48 43 24 38 48 50 148 645

52 Andrew Angulo El Centro 43 34 48 38 50 47 40 30 31 36 48 38 41 46 44 28 148 642

53 Abby Partridge Galt 43 35 10 36 42 50 38 44 47 40 48 40 50 48 48 20 153 639

54 Charli Roberts Eureka 48 37 48 36 48 50 38 47 50 25 47 36 31 50 27 18 136 636

55 Mackenzie Spielman Merced‐Golden Valley 46 28 46 36 38 40 41 31 50 34 47 40 20 50 48 38 143 633

56 Madison Nichols Lakeside 48 25 43 32 38 50 30 50 46 28 48 32 47 46 30 40 115 633

57 Jasmine Ramirez Merrill F West 43 30 39 42 40 36 38 40 33 30 50 37 50 48 48 28 135 632

58 Mark Graham Atwater‐Buhach Colony 46 39 48 36 50 50 36 22 50 30 47 30 41 50 41 16 135 632

59 Morgan Pelowski O'Neals‐Minarets 23 35 39 46 44 50 40 35 50 30 50 25 41 40 50 34 130 632

60 Richard Yanez Bakersfield‐Foothill 48 43 34 32 46 47 35 50 50 37 47 33 17 50 41 20 148 630

61 Celicia Anchondo Bakersfield‐Foothill 48 32 34 42 48 47 39 39 50 40 47 36 39 28 41 20 147 630

62 Laurel Machoian Clovis 48 35 34 36 48 47 39 34 47 35 50 40 20 36 50 28 149 627

63 Peyton Decoite Merrill F West 48 35 48 34 48 40 25 40 49 38 50 32 17 46 37 36 130 623

64 Gerardo Cedeno Reedley 50 30 34 48 50 50 30 42 45 25 45 29 24 48 45 28 114 623

65 diego salinas Merrill F West 48 28 12 36 48 47 40 35 46 36 50 31 34 50 48 30 135 619

66 Catherine Anderson Pine Valley‐Mountain Empire 48 25 50 32 46 46 30 44 36 20 50 34 43 42 48 24 109 618

67 Whilder Kijsriopas Eureka 44 38 50 36 50 36 39 35 36 25 48 32 20 38 39 50 134 616

68 Trinity Oliveira Visalia 50 35 34 36 40 50 30 31 23 30 48 28 41 42 50 44 123 612



69 Rianna Prince Pine Valley‐Mountain Empire 43 40 50 32 46 47 38 26 46 25 45 35 24 50 48 14 138 609

70 Rita Lyon Atascadero 42 20 43 34 38 50 30 27 49 30 48 34 43 48 45 24 114 605

71 Juan Parada El Centro 43 30 46 40 46 44 30 44 24 33 50 34 47 48 25 20 127 604

72 Austin Boyce Brentwood 40 39 50 44 46 46 38 31 28 32 39 30 38 42 13 46 139 602

73 daniel gomes Gustine 46 25 50 34 50 50 38 43 47 35 18 35 20 42 37 32 133 602

74 Daniela Bastidas El Centro 50 37 21 44 48 19 30 47 46 41 47 32 47 46 0 40 140 595

75 Kole Jones Galt 50 26 25 32 48 50 39 47 47 35 38 29 26 36 45 22 129 595

76 Nicholas Jordan Fresno‐Central 42 25 34 32 38 47 33 40 45 39 48 40 17 40 48 20 137 588

77 marlene rodarte‐guardado Fresno‐Central 50 25 32 36 50 36 35 24 39 35 48 27 47 46 37 20 122 587

78 Cassidy Partridge Galt 40 39 17 32 46 47 38 30 49 40 45 36 34 50 21 22 153 586

79 carli pittman Fresno‐Central 20 26 34 40 48 47 38 27 45 40 50 39 20 42 48 22 143 586

80 Carleigh Ashurst El Centro 48 32 50 36 34 36 32 42 37 34 39 30 41 48 44 0 128 583

81 Jackson Freyler Brentwood 43 27 39 38 42 44 40 40 50 41 39 35 21 50 10 22 143 581

82 Diego Lopez Reedley 48 33 10 44 48 50 30 22 46 38 48 25 41 30 48 20 126 581

83 Jared Coronel Bakersfield‐Foothill 35 34 34 32 32 27 35 47 43 35 45 29 43 46 33 30 133 580

84 Gracie Mehling Fresno‐Central 50 35 39 32 50 36 30 34 50 41 34 25 38 30 33 22 131 579

85 Dylana Oliveira Visalia 39 36 43 38 18 26 34 34 23 30 48 28 34 50 50 44 128 575

86 Alyssa‐Roma Hernandez Madera 47 20 34 36 46 46 30 44 50 25 38 33 28 38 27 32 108 574

87 jenna freitas Atwater‐Buhach Colony 40 25 46 44 46 47 40 23 28 35 45 37 20 38 21 32 137 567

88 Edgar Rojas Turlock 46 24 34 34 40 44 30 47 50 18 48 25 17 42 48 16 97 563

89 laci cringle Eureka 44 25 39 36 48 47 25 35 36 25 50 25 21 46 44 12 100 558

90 Samantha Ward Waterford 46 32 28 32 38 32 37 47 47 35 45 34 20 48 13 22 138 556

91 Lily Williamson Eureka 46 25 21 36 50 47 30 30 24 35 50 34 24 42 42 20 124 556

92 Cheyanne Long Visalia 46 30 21 32 38 19 30 20 43 25 48 28 50 42 45 34 113 551

93 gabriel limon Perris 40 26 17 46 38 44 30 23 46 38 47 30 34 40 33 18 124 550

94 Kevin Lizarraga Turlock 46 32 32 40 40 36 30 34 24 32 47 31 36 22 20 40 125 542

95 Madden Hill Waterford 31 26 21 32 26 47 32 28 47 40 36 30 41 46 30 28 128 541

96 Shane Forbes Poway 44 0 39 44 44 30 0 24 43 0 47 0 38 50 42 32 0 477

97 Rylee Towle Merrill F West 35 0 50 44 38 47 0 34 24 25 48 0 39 46 30 16 25 476

98 Madison Jackson Madera 42 25 12 36 20 36 25 31 36 25 36 32 24 20 48 18 107 466

99 Stefano Olvera Visalia 40 20 28 36 22 46 25 40 23 25 17 25 47 26 0 18 95 438

100 Ashlyn Machado Waterford 0 35 0 30 0 65 65
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